

ALLEN HEAD FIXED-BLADE SCREWDRIVERS - BROWNELLS ALLEN HEAD FIXED-BLADE SCREWDRIVER 1/8"

The Ultimate Allen Head Driver Delivers Superb Control

One-piece shaft and driver provide increased control for precision, scope mounting applications where a slip of the wrist can be a very expensive mistake. With the increased use of Allenhead screws in firearms applications, these high-quality drivers are destined to become some of the most used tools on your bench. Hardened steel shafts have our exclusive, hex wrench section to deliver more torque on stubborn screws.



Attributes

- Name: BROWNELLS ALLEN HEAD FIXED-BLADE SCREWDRIVER 1/8"
- Manufacturer: BROWNELLS
- Product no.: 080453125
- Mfr. No.:
- Delivery weight: 0.091kg
- UPC: 050806009332

Item details

Made in USA

Table of Contents

- [Startpage](#)
- [Deutsch: Sicherheitshinweise für ALLEN HEAD FIXEDBLADE SCREWDRIVERS](#)
- [English: Safety Instruction Guide for ALLEN HEAD FIXEDBLADE SCREWDRIVERS](#)
- [Español: Guía de Instrucciones de Seguridad para DESTORNILLADORES DE CUELLO ALLEN FIJOS](#)
- [Français: Guide de Sécurité pour les TOURNEVIS À TÊTE ALLEN FIXE](#)
- [Italiano: Guida alle Istruzioni di Sicurezza per i Cacciaviti Allen Head FixedBlade](#)
- [Polski: Instrukcja Bezpieczeństwa dla Śrubokrętów z Głowicą Allen](#)
- [Suomi: Turvaohjeet ALLEN HEAD FIXEDBLADE RUUVIMEISSELILLE](#)
- [Svenska: Säkerhetsinstruktioner för ALLEN HEAD FIXEDBLADE SCREWDRIVERS](#)
- [Český: Bezpečnostní pokyny pro ALLEN HEAD FIXEDBLADE SCREWDRIVERS](#)

Sicherheitshinweise für ALLEN HEAD FIXEDBLADE SCREWDRIVERS

Einleitung

Vielen Dank, dass du dich für den ALLEN HEAD FIXEDBLADE SCREWDRIVER von BROWNELLS entschieden hast. Dieses Werkzeug ist für präzise Anwendungen konzipiert, insbesondere beim Montieren von Zielfernrohren und beim Arbeiten mit Innensechskantschrauben in Feuerwaffen. Um die sichere und effektive Nutzung deines Schraubendrehers zu gewährleisten, lies bitte diese Sicherheitshinweise sorgfältig durch und befolge sie.

Allgemeine Sicherheitshinweise

- **Produktsicherheit:** Stelle immer sicher, dass der Schraubendreher gemäß den Anweisungen verwendet wird, um Unfälle zu vermeiden.
- **Erweiterte Rückrufe:** Halte dich über Rückrufe oder Sicherheitsmitteilungen zu diesem Produkt informiert.
- **OnlineEinkauf:** Wenn du das Produkt online gekauft hast, überprüfe, ob der Verkäufer die Sicherheitsanforderungen erfüllt.
- **Besonderer Verbraucherschutz:** Dieses Werkzeug ist nicht für die Verwendung durch Kinder geeignet. Halte es außerhalb der Reichweite, um Unfälle zu vermeiden.
- **EU Kontaktstelle:** Für Sicherheitsanfragen siehe die Kontaktinformationen des Herstellers.
- **Schnelle Warnungen:** Überprüfe regelmäßig die Safety Gate Plattform der EU auf Updates zur Produktsicherheit.

Besondere Sicherheitsvorkehrungen bei der Nutzung

- **Persönliche Sicherheit:**
 - Trage immer geeignete persönliche Schutzausrüstung (PSA), wie Schutzbrillen.
 - Vermeide lockere Kleidung und Schmuck, die sich im Werkzeug verfangen könnten.
- **Werkzeuginspektion:**
 - Überprüfe den Schraubendreher vor jedem Gebrauch auf Anzeichen von Beschädigungen oder Abnutzung.
 - Verwende ihn nicht, wenn der Griff rissig oder der Schaft verbogen ist.
- **Arbeitsumgebung:**
 - Nutze den Schraubendreher in einem gut beleuchteten Arbeitsbereich.
 - Stelle sicher, dass dein Arbeitsplatz sauber und frei von Ablenkungen ist.
- **Handhabung:**
 - Halte den Griff immer fest und benutze beide Hände, wenn nötig.
 - Vermeide übermäßigen Druck; wenn sich eine Schraube nicht dreht, überprüfe die Situation, anstatt zu forcieren.

Anweisungen zur Installation und Nutzung

- **Installation:**

- Stelle sicher, dass der Schraubendreher die richtige Größe für die Schrauben hat, mit denen du arbeitest.
- Richte die SchraubendreherSpitze auf den Schraubenkopf aus und übe sanften Druck aus.

- **Nutzung:**

- Drehe den Schraubendreher im Uhrzeigersinn, um Schrauben festzuziehen, und gegen den Uhrzeigersinn, um sie zu lösen.
- Halte eine ruhige Hand, um ein Abrutschen zu vermeiden, was zu Verletzungen oder Schäden führen kann.

- **Lagerung:**

- Bewahre den Schraubendreher an einem trockenen Ort auf, fern von Feuchtigkeit und extremen Temperaturen.
- Halte das Werkzeug in einer vorgesehenen Werkzeugkiste oder Halterung, um versehentliche Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.

Entsorgungsanweisungen

- **Entsorgung:**

- Entsorge den Schraubendreher gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften.
- Wenn der Schraubendreher irreparabel beschädigt ist, sollte er, wenn möglich, recycelt werden.
- Werfe ihn nicht im regulären Haushaltsmüll weg; informiere dich über geeignete Recyclingmöglichkeiten.

Kontaktinformationen für weitere Unterstützung

Für Fragen oder Anliegen bezüglich der Sicherheit und Nutzung des ALLEN HEAD FIXEDBLADE SCREWDRIVERS siehe bitte die Kontaktinformationen des Herstellers, die mit deinem Produkt bereitgestellt werden.

Vielen Dank, dass du diese Sicherheitshinweise befolgst, um eine sichere und effektive Erfahrung mit deinem ALLEN HEAD FIXEDBLADE SCREWDRIVER zu gewährleisten.

Safety Instruction Guide for ALLEN HEAD FIXEDBLADE SCREWDRIVERS

Introduction

Thank you for choosing the ALLEN HEAD FIXEDBLADE SCREWDRIVER by BROWNELLS. This tool is designed for precision applications, particularly in mounting scopes and working with Allenhead screws in firearms. To ensure safe and effective use of your screwdriver, please read and follow these safety instructions carefully.

General Safety Guidelines

- **Product Safety:** Always ensure that the screwdriver is used in accordance with the instructions to avoid accidents.
- **Enhanced Recalls:** Stay informed about any recalls or safety notices related to this product.
- **Online Shopping:** If purchased online, verify that the seller meets safety requirements.
- **Special Consumer Focus:** This tool is not intended for use by children. Keep out of reach to avoid accidents.
- **EU Contact Point:** For safety inquiries, refer to the manufacturer's contact information.
- **Rapid Alerts:** Regularly check the EU's Safety Gate platform for updates on product safety.

Specific Safety Precautions for Use

- **Personal Safety:**
 - Always wear appropriate personal protective equipment (PPE) such as safety goggles.
 - Avoid loose clothing and jewelry that might get caught in the tool.
- **Tool Inspection:**
 - Inspect the screwdriver before each use for any signs of damage or wear.
 - Do not use if the handle is cracked or the shaft is bent.
- **Work Environment:**
 - Use the screwdriver in a welllit work area.
 - Ensure your workspace is clean and free from distractions.
- **Handling:**
 - Always grip the handle firmly and use both hands if necessary.
 - Avoid using excessive force; if a screw does not turn, reassess the situation rather than forcing it.

Instructions for Installation and Usage

- **Installation:**
 - Ensure that the screwdriver is the correct size for the screws you are working with.
 - Align the screwdriver tip with the screw head and apply gentle pressure.
- **Usage:**
 - Turn the screwdriver clockwise to tighten screws and counterclockwise to loosen them.
 - Maintain a steady hand to prevent slipping, which can cause injury or damage.
- **Storage:**
 - Store the screwdriver in a dry place, away from moisture and extreme temperatures.
 - Keep the tool in a designated toolbox or holder to prevent accidental damage.

Disposal Instructions

- **Disposal:**
 - Dispose of the screwdriver in accordance with local regulations.
 - If the screwdriver is damaged beyond repair, it should be recycled if possible.
 - Do not throw away in regular household waste; check for designated recycling facilities.

Contact Information for Further Support

For any questions or concerns regarding the safety and usage of the ALLEN HEAD FIXEDBLADE SCREWDRIVER, please refer to the manufacturer's contact information provided with your product.

Thank you for adhering to these safety guidelines to ensure a safe and effective experience with your ALLEN HEAD
FIXEDBLADE SCREWDRIVER.

Guía de Instrucciones de Seguridad para DESTORNILLADORES DE CUELLO ALLEN FIJOS

Introducción

Gracias por elegir el DESTORNILLADOR DE CUELLO ALLEN FIJO de BROWNELLS. Esta herramienta está diseñada para aplicaciones de precisión, especialmente en el montaje de miras y en el trabajo con tornillos Allen en armas de fuego. Para garantizar un uso seguro y efectivo de tu destornillador, por favor, lee y sigue estas instrucciones de seguridad cuidadosamente.

Directrices Generales de Seguridad

- **Seguridad del Producto:** Asegúrate de que el destornillador se utilice de acuerdo con las instrucciones para evitar accidentes.
- **Recalls Mejorados:** Mantente informado sobre cualquier aviso de retiro o seguridad relacionado con este producto.
- **Compras en Línea:** Si lo compraste en línea, verifica que el vendedor cumpla con los requisitos de seguridad.
- **Enfoque Especial en el Consumidor:** Esta herramienta no está destinada para el uso de niños. Mantén fuera de su alcance para evitar accidentes.
- **Punto de Contacto de la UE:** Para consultas de seguridad, consulta la información de contacto del fabricante.
- **Alertas Rápidas:** Revisa regularmente la plataforma Safety Gate de la UE para actualizaciones sobre la seguridad del producto.

Precauciones de Seguridad Específicas para el Uso

- **Seguridad Personal:**
 - Siempre usa equipo de protección personal (EPP) adecuado, como gafas de seguridad.
 - Evita ropa suelta y joyas que puedan engancharse en la herramienta.
- **Inspección de la Herramienta:**
 - Inspecciona el destornillador antes de cada uso para detectar signos de daño o desgaste.
 - No lo uses si el mango está agrietado o el eje está doblado.
- **Entorno de Trabajo:**
 - Utiliza el destornillador en un área de trabajo bien iluminada.
 - Asegúrate de que tu espacio de trabajo esté limpio y libre de distracciones.
- **Manipulación:**
 - Siempre agarra el mango firmemente y usa ambas manos si es necesario.
 - Evita usar fuerza excesiva; si un tornillo no gira, reevalúa la situación en lugar de forzarlo.

Instrucciones para la Instalación y Uso

- **Instalación:**

- Asegúrate de que el destornillador sea del tamaño correcto para los tornillos con los que estás trabajando.
- Alinea la punta del destornillador con la cabeza del tornillo y aplica una presión suave.

- **Uso:**

- Gira el destornillador en el sentido de las agujas del reloj para apretar los tornillos y en sentido contrario para aflojarlos.
- Mantén una mano firme para evitar que se deslice, lo que puede causar lesiones o daños.

- **Almacenamiento:**

- Guarda el destornillador en un lugar seco, alejado de la humedad y temperaturas extremas.
- Mantén la herramienta en una caja de herramientas o soporte designado para prevenir daños accidentales.

Instrucciones de Eliminación

- **Eliminación:**

- Desecha el destornillador de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales.
- Si el destornillador está dañado más allá de la reparación, debería ser reciclado si es posible.
- No lo tires en la basura doméstica regular; consulta por instalaciones de reciclaje designadas.

Información de Contacto para Soporte Adicional

Para cualquier pregunta o inquietud sobre la seguridad y el uso del DESTORNILLADOR DE CUELLO ALLEN FIJO, consulta la información de contacto del fabricante proporcionada con tu producto.

Gracias por seguir estas directrices de seguridad para garantizar una experiencia segura y efectiva con tu DESTORNILLADOR DE CUELLO ALLEN FIJO.

Guide de Sécurité pour les TOURNEVIS À TÊTE ALLEN FIXE

Introduction

Merci d'avoir choisi le TOURNEVIS À TÊTE ALLEN FIXE de BROWNELLS. Cet outil est conçu pour des applications de précision, en particulier lors du montage de lunettes et du travail avec des vis Allen dans les armes à feu. Pour garantir une utilisation sûre et efficace de votre tournevis, veuillez lire et suivre attentivement ces instructions de sécurité.

Lignes Directrices de Sécurité Générales

- **Sécurité du Produit** : Assurez-vous toujours que le tournevis est utilisé conformément aux instructions pour éviter les accidents.
- **Rappels Améliorés** : Restez informé de tout rappel ou avis de sécurité concernant ce produit.
- **Achats en Ligne** : Si vous avez acheté en ligne, vérifiez que le vendeur respecte les exigences de sécurité.
- **Protection Spéciale des Consommateurs** : Cet outil n'est pas destiné à être utilisé par des enfants. Gardez-le hors de portée pour éviter les accidents.
- **Point de Contact de l'UE** : Pour les questions de sécurité, référez-vous aux informations de contact du fabricant.
- **Alertes Rapides** : Consultez régulièrement la plateforme Safety Gate de l'UE pour des mises à jour sur la sécurité des produits.

Précautions de Sécurité Spécifiques à l'Utilisation

- **Sécurité Personnelle** :
 - Portez toujours des équipements de protection individuelle (EPI) appropriés, comme des lunettes de sécurité.
 - Évitez les vêtements amples et les bijoux qui pourraient se coincer dans l'outil.
- **Inspection de l'Outil** :
 - Inspectez le tournevis avant chaque utilisation pour tout signe de dommage ou d'usure.
 - Ne l'utilisez pas si la poignée est fissurée ou si le manche est tordu.
- **Environnement de Travail** :
 - Utilisez le tournevis dans un espace de travail bien éclairé.
 - Assurez-vous que votre espace de travail est propre et exempt de distractions.
- **Manipulation** :
 - Tenez toujours la poignée fermement et utilisez les deux mains si nécessaire.
 - Évitez d'utiliser une force excessive ; si une vis ne tourne pas, réévaluez la situation plutôt que de forcer.

Instructions pour l'Installation et l'Utilisation

- **Installation :**

- Assurez-vous que le tournevis est de la bonne taille pour les vis avec lesquelles vous travaillez.
- Alignez la pointe du tournevis avec la tête de la vis et appliquez une pression douce.

- **Utilisation :**

- Tournez le tournevis dans le sens des aiguilles d'une montre pour serrer les vis et dans le sens inverse pour les desserrer.
- Maintenez une main stable pour éviter de glisser, ce qui pourrait causer des blessures ou des dommages.

- **Stockage :**

- Rangez le tournevis dans un endroit sec, à l'abri de l'humidité et des températures extrêmes.
- Conservez l'outil dans une boîte à outils ou un support désigné pour éviter les dommages accidentels.

Instructions d'Élimination

- **Élimination :**

- Éliminez le tournevis conformément aux réglementations locales.
- Si le tournevis est endommagé au-delà de toute réparation, il doit être recyclé si possible.
- Ne le jetez pas avec les déchets ménagers ordinaires ; vérifiez les installations de recyclage désignées.

Informations de Contact pour un Support Supplémentaire

Pour toute question ou préoccupation concernant la sécurité et l'utilisation du TOURNEVIS À TÊTE ALLEN FIXE, veuillez vous référer aux informations de contact du fabricant fournies avec votre produit.

Merci de respecter ces lignes directrices de sécurité pour garantir une expérience sûre et efficace avec votre TOURNEVIS À TÊTE ALLEN FIXE.

Guida alle Istruzioni di Sicurezza per i Cacciaviti Allen Head FixedBlade

Introduzione

Grazie per aver scelto il cacciavite Allen Head FixedBlade di BROWNELLS. Questo strumento è progettato per applicazioni di precisione, in particolare nel montaggio di ottiche e nel lavoro con le viti Allenhead nelle armi da fuoco. Per garantire un uso sicuro ed efficace del tuo cacciavite, ti preghiamo di leggere e seguire attentamente queste istruzioni di sicurezza.

Linee Guida Generali di Sicurezza

- **Sicurezza del Prodotto:** Assicurati sempre che il cacciavite venga utilizzato in conformità con le istruzioni per evitare incidenti.
- **Richiami Potenziati:** Rimani informato su eventuali richiami o avvisi di sicurezza relativi a questo prodotto.
- **Acquisti Online:** Se acquistato online, verifica che il venditore soddisfi i requisiti di sicurezza.
- **Focus sui Consumatori Vulnerabili:** Questo strumento non è destinato all'uso da parte dei bambini. Tienilo lontano dalla portata per evitare incidenti.
- **Punto di Contatto nell'UE:** Per domande sulla sicurezza, fai riferimento alle informazioni di contatto del produttore.
- **Allerta Rapida:** Controlla regolarmente la piattaforma Safety Gate dell'UE per aggiornamenti sulla sicurezza del prodotto.

Precauzioni Specifiche di Sicurezza per l'Uso

- **Sicurezza Personale:**
 - Indossa sempre dispositivi di protezione individuale (DPI) appropriati, come occhiali di sicurezza.
 - Evita indumenti e gioielli larghi che potrebbero rimanere impigliati nello strumento.
- **Ispezione dello Strumento:**
 - Ispeziona il cacciavite prima di ogni uso per eventuali segni di danni o usura.
 - Non utilizzare se il manico è crepato o se l'albero è piegato.
- **Ambiente di Lavoro:**
 - Utilizza il cacciavite in un'area di lavoro ben illuminata.
 - Assicurati che il tuo spazio di lavoro sia pulito e privo di distrazioni.
- **Maneggiamento:**
 - Tieni sempre il manico saldamente e utilizza entrambe le mani se necessario.
 - Evita di applicare una forza eccessiva; se una vite non si muove, rivaluta la situazione anziché forzarla.

Istruzioni per l'Installazione e l'Uso

- **Installazione:**

- Assicurati che il cacciavite sia della dimensione corretta per le viti con cui stai lavorando.
- Allinea la punta del cacciavite con la testa della vite e applica una leggera pressione.

- **Uso:**

- Ruota il cacciavite in senso orario per stringere le viti e in senso antiorario per allentarle.
- Mantieni una mano ferma per evitare scivolamenti, che possono causare lesioni o danni.

- **Conservazione:**

- Conserva il cacciavite in un luogo asciutto, lontano da umidità e temperature estreme.
- Tieni lo strumento in una cassetta degli attrezzi o in un supporto designato per prevenire danni accidentali.

Istruzioni per lo Smaltimento

- **Smaltimento:**

- Smaltisci il cacciavite in conformità con le normative locali.
- Se il cacciavite è danneggiato oltre la riparazione, dovrebbe essere riciclato se possibile.
- Non gettarlo tra i rifiuti domestici; controlla la presenza di impianti di riciclaggio designati.

Informazioni di Contatto per Ulteriori Supporto

Per qualsiasi domanda o preoccupazione riguardante la sicurezza e l'uso del cacciavite Allen Head FixedBlade, ti preghiamo di fare riferimento alle informazioni di contatto fornite con il tuo prodotto.

Ti ringraziamo per aver rispettato queste linee guida di sicurezza per garantire un'esperienza sicura ed efficace con il tuo cacciavite Allen Head FixedBlade.

Instrukcja Bezpieczeństwa dla Śrubokrętów z Głowicą Allen

Wprowadzenie

Dziękujemy za wybór Śrubokręta z Głowicą Allen od BROWNELLS. To narzędzie zostało zaprojektowane do precyzyjnych zastosowań, szczególnie w montażu lunet i pracy z śrubami typu Allen w broni palnej. Aby zapewnić bezpieczne i skuteczne korzystanie z Twojego śrubokręta, prosimy o uważne przeczytanie i przestrzeganie poniższych instrukcji bezpieczeństwa.

Ogólne Wytyczne Bezpieczeństwa

- **Bezpieczeństwo Produktu:** Zawsze upewnij się, że śrubokręt jest używany zgodnie z instrukcjami, aby uniknąć wypadków.
- **Wzmocnione Przypomnienia:** Bądź na bieżąco z wszelkimi przypomnieniami lub powiadomieniami o bezpieczeństwie związanymi z tym produktem.
- **Zakupy Online:** Jeśli zakupiono online, zweryfikuj, czy sprzedawca spełnia wymagania dotyczące bezpieczeństwa.
- **Specjalna Ochrona Konsumentów:** To narzędzie nie jest przeznaczone do użytku przez dzieci. Przechowuj w miejscu niedostępnym, aby uniknąć wypadków.
- **Punkt Kontaktowy w UE:** W przypadku zapytań dotyczących bezpieczeństwa, odwołaj się do informacji kontaktowych producenta.
- **Szybkie Powiadomienia:** Regularnie sprawdzaj platformę Safety Gate UE w celu uzyskania aktualizacji dotyczących bezpieczeństwa produktu.

Specyficzne Środki Ostrożności przy Użyciu

- **Bezpieczeństwo Osobiste:**
 - Zawsze nosić odpowiedni sprzęt ochrony osobistej (PPE), taki jak gogle ochronne.
 - Unikaj luźnej odzieży i biżuterii, które mogą utknąć w narzędziu.
- **Inspekcja Narzędzia:**
 - Przed każdym użyciem sprawdź śrubokręt pod kątem oznak uszkodzenia lub zużycia.
 - Nie używaj, jeśli uchwyt jest pęknięty lub trzpień jest wygięty.
- **Środowisko Pracy:**
 - Używaj śrubokręta w dobrze oświetlonym miejscu.
 - Upewnij się, że Twoje miejsce pracy jest czyste i wolne od rozproszeń.
- **Obsługa:**
 - Zawsze pewnie chwytaj uchwyt i używaj obu rąk, jeśli to konieczne.
 - Unikaj stosowania nadmiernej siły; jeśli śruba nie obraca się, oceń sytuację zamiast wymuszać.

Instrukcje Instalacji i Użytkowania

- **Instalacja:**
 - Upewnij się, że śrubokręt jest odpowiedniego rozmiaru do śrub, z którymi pracujesz.
 - Wyrównaj końcówkę śrubokręta z główką śruby i zastosuj delikatny nacisk.
- **Użytkowanie:**
 - Obracaj śrubokręt zgodnie z ruchem wskazówek zegara, aby dokręcić śruby, i przeciwnie do ruchu wskazówek zegara, aby je poluzować.
 - Utrzymuj stabilną rękę, aby uniknąć poślizgu, co może spowodować obrażenia lub uszkodzenia.
- **Przechowywanie:**
 - Przechowuj śrubokręt w suchym miejscu, z dala od wilgoci i ekstremalnych temperatur.
 - Trzymaj narzędzie w wyznaczonej skrzynce narzędziowej lub uchwycie, aby zapobiec przypadkowemu uszkodzeniu.

Instrukcje Utylizacji

- **Utylizacja:**
 - Utylizuj śrubokręt zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami.
 - Jeśli śrubokręt jest uszkodzony poza naprawę, powinien być poddany recyklingowi, jeśli to możliwe.
 - Nie wyrzucaj do zwykłych odpadów domowych; sprawdź, czy są wyznaczone miejsca do recyklingu.

Informacje Kontaktowe w Celach Dalszego Wsparcia

W przypadku pytań lub wątpliwości dotyczących bezpieczeństwa i użytkowania Śrubokręta z Głowicą Allen, prosimy o zapoznanie się z informacjami kontaktowymi producenta dostarczonymi z produktem.

Dziękujemy za przestrzeganie tych wytycznych bezpieczeństwa, aby zapewnić bezpieczne i skuteczne korzystanie z Twojego Śrubokręta z Głowicą Allen.

Turvaohjeet ALLEN HEAD FIXEDBLADE RUUVIMEISSELILLE

Johdanto

Kiitos, että valitsit BROWNELLSin ALLEN HEAD FIXEDBLADE RUUVIMEISSELIN. Tämä työkalu on suunniteltu tarkkuussovelluksiin, erityisesti tähtäinten kiinnittämiseen ja Allenheadruuvien käsittelyyn ampumaaseissa. Varmistaaksesi turvallisen ja tehokkaan käytön, lue ja noudata näitä turvaohjeita huolellisesti.

Yleiset Turvaohjeet

- **Tuoteturvallisuus:** Varmista aina, että ruuvimeisseliä käytetään ohjeiden mukaisesti onnettomuuksien välttämiseksi.
- **Parannetut Takaisinventoilmoitukset:** Pysy ajan tasalla mahdollisista takaisinventoista tai turvallisuustiedotteista, jotka liittyvät tähän tuotteeseen.
- **Verkkokauppa:** Jos ostit tuotteen verkosta, varmista, että myyjä täyttää turvallisuusvaatimukset.
- **Erityinen Kuluttajakeskeisyys:** Tämä työkalu ei ole tarkoitettu lasten käyttöön. Pidä se poissa lasten ulottuvilta onnettomuuksien välttämiseksi.
- **EU:n Yhteyspiste:** Turvallisuuskysymyksiä varten viittaa valmistajan yhteystietoihin.
- **Nopeat Häilytykset:** Tarkista säännöllisesti EU:n Safety Gate alustalta päivityksiä tuoteturvallisuudesta.

Erityiset Turvatoimet Käytössä

- **Henkilöturvallisuus:**
 - Käytä aina sopivia henkilökohtaisia suojavarusteita (PPE), kuten suojalaseja.
 - Vältä löysää vaatetusta ja koruja, jotka voivat jäädä kiinni työkaluun.
- **Työkalun Tarkastus:**
 - Tarkista ruuvimeisseli ennen jokaista käyttöä mahdollisten vaurioiden tai kulumisen merkkien varalta.
 - Älä käytä, jos kahva on haljennut tai varsi on taipunut.
- **Työympäristö:**
 - Käytä ruuvimeisseliä hyvin valaistussa työtilassa.
 - Varmista, että työskentelyalueesi on siisti ja häiriötekijöistä vapaa.
- **Käsittely:**
 - Pidä kahvasta tiukasti kiinni ja käytä tarvittaessa molempia käsiä.
 - Vältä liiallista voimaa; jos ruuvi ei käännä, arvioi tilanne uudelleen sen sijaan, että pakottaisit sen.

Asennus ja Käyttöohjeet

- **Asennus:**
 - Varmista, että ruuvimeisseli on oikean kokoinen käsiteltäville ruuveille.
 - Kohdista ruuvimeisselin kärki ruuvun päähän ja paina kevyesti.
- **Käyttö:**
 - Käännä ruuvimeisseliä myötäpäivään kiristääksesi ruuveja ja vastapäivään löysätäksesi niitä.
 - Pidä käsi vakaana estääksesi liukastumista, mikä voi aiheuttaa vammoja tai vahinkoa.
- **Säilytys:**
 - Säilytä ruuvimeisseli kuivassa paikassa, poissa kosteudesta ja äärimmäisistä lämpötiloista.
 - Pidä työkalu omassa työkalupakissaan tai pidikkeessään estääksesi vahinkoja.

Hävittämisohjeet

- **Hävittäminen:**
 - Hävitä ruuvimeisseli paikallisten määräysten mukaisesti.
 - Jos ruuvimeisseli on vaurioitunut korjaamattomaksi, se tulisi kierrättää, jos mahdollista.
 - Älä heitä sitä tavalliseen kotitalousjätteeseen; tarkista nimettyjen kierrätyslaitosten olemassaolo.

Yhteystiedot Lisätukea Varten

Mikäli sinulla on kysymyksiä tai huolenaiheita ALLEN HEAD FIXEDBLADE RUUVIMEISSELIN turvallisuudesta ja käytöstä, viittaa valmistajan yhteystietoihin, jotka on annettu tuotteen mukana.

Kiitos, että noudatat näitä turvaohjeita varmistaaksesi turvallisen ja tehokkaan kokemuksen ALLEN HEAD FIXEDBLADE RUUVIMEISSELISI kanssa.

Säkerhetsinstruktioner för ALLEN HEAD FIXEDBLADE SCREWDRIVERS

Introduktion

Tack för att du valt ALLEN HEAD FIXEDBLADE SCREWDRIVER från BROWNELLS. Detta verktyg är designat för precisionsapplikationer, särskilt vid montering av kikarsikten och arbete med Allenhead skruvar i vapen. För att säkerställa säker och effektiv användning av din skruvmejsel, vänligen läs och följ dessa säkerhetsinstruktioner noggrant.

Allmänna säkerhetsriktlinjer

- **Produktens säkerhet:** Se alltid till att skruvmejseln används i enlighet med instruktionerna för att undvika olyckor.
- **Förbättrade återkallelser:** Håll dig informerad om eventuella återkallelser eller säkerhetsmeddelanden relaterade till denna produkt.
- **Online shopping:** Om du har köpt produkten online, verifiera att säljaren uppfyller säkerhetskraven.
- **Särskilt konsumentskydd:** Detta verktyg är inte avsett för användning av barn. Förvara det utom räckhåll för att undvika olyckor.
- **EUkontakt punkt:** För säkerhetsfrågor, hänvisa till tillverkarens kontaktinformation.
- **Snabba varningar:** Kontrollera regelbundet EU:s Safety Gateplattform för uppdateringar om produktsäkerhet.

Specifika säkerhetsåtgärder för användning

- **Personlig säkerhet:**
 - Använd alltid lämplig personlig skyddsutrustning (PPE) såsom skyddsglasögon.
 - Undvik lösa kläder och smycken som kan fastna i verktyget.
- **Verktygsinspektion:**
 - Inspektera skruvmejseln före varje användning för tecken på skador eller slitage.
 - Använd inte om handtaget är spräckt eller skaftet är böjt.
- **Arbetsmiljö:**
 - Använd skruvmejseln i ett välbelyst arbetsområde.
 - Se till att din arbetsyta är ren och fri från distraktioner.
- **Hantera:**
 - Greppa alltid handtaget stadigt och använd båda händerna om det behövs.
 - Undvik att använda överdriven kraft; om en skruv inte rör sig, bedöm situationen istället för att tvinga den.

Instruktioner för installation och användning

- **Installation:**
 - Se till att skruvmejseln är rätt storlek för de skruvar du arbetar med.
 - Rikta skruvmejselns spets mot skruvhuvudet och applicera lätt tryck.
- **Användning:**
 - Vrid skruvmejseln medurs för att dra åt skruvar och moturs för att lossa dem.
 - Håll en stadig hand för att förhindra att den glider, vilket kan orsaka skador eller skador.
- **Förvaring:**
 - Förvara skruvmejseln på en torr plats, borta från fukt och extremtemperaturer.
 - Håll verktyget i en avsedd verktygslåda eller hållare för att förhindra oavsiktliga skador.

Avfallshanteringsinstruktioner

- **Avfallshantering:**
 - Kassera skruvmejseln i enlighet med lokala föreskrifter.
 - Om skruvmejseln är skadad bortom reparation, bör den återvinnas om möjligt.
 - Släng inte i vanlig hushållsavfall; kontrollera för avsedda återvinningsanläggningar.

Kontaktinformation för ytterligare support

För eventuella frågor eller bekymmer angående säkerheten och användningen av ALLEN HEAD FIXEDBLADE SCREWDRIVER, vänligen hänvisa till tillverkarens kontaktinformation som medföljer din produkt.

Tack för att du följer dessa säkerhetsriktlinjer för att säkerställa en säker och effektiv upplevelse med din ALLEN HEAD FIXEDBLADE SCREWDRIVER.

Bezpečnostní pokyny pro ALLEN HEAD FIXEDBLADE SCREWDRIVERS

Úvod

Děkujeme, že jste si vybrali ALLEN HEAD FIXEDBLADE SCREWDRIVER od společnosti BROWNELLS. Tento nástroj je navržen pro přesné aplikace, zejména při montáži optiky a práci se šrouby s Allen hlavou ve střelných zbraních. Aby bylo zajištěno bezpečné a efektivní používání vašeho šroubováku, pečlivě si prosím přečtěte a dodržujte tyto bezpečnostní pokyny.

Obecné bezpečnostní pokyny

- **Bezpečnost produktu:** Vždy zajistěte, aby byl šroubovák používán v souladu s pokyny, abyste se vyhnuli nehodám.
- **Zvýšené stažení:** Sledujte jakékoli stažení nebo bezpečnostní oznámení týkající se tohoto produktu.
- **Nákup online:** Pokud jste zakoupili online, ověřte, že prodejce splňuje bezpečnostní požadavky.
- **Zvláštní zaměření na spotřebitele:** Tento nástroj není určen pro použití dětmi. Uchovávejte mimo dosah, abyste předešli nehodám.
- **Kontaktní místo EU:** Pro dotazy ohledně bezpečnosti se obraťte na kontaktní informace výrobce.
- **Rychlé upozornění:** Pravidelně kontrolujte platformu Safety Gate EU pro aktualizace o bezpečnosti produktu.

Specifická bezpečnostní opatření pro použití

- **Osobní bezpečnost:**
 - Vždy noste vhodné osobní ochranné pomůcky (PPE), jako jsou ochranné brýle.
 - Vyhněte se volnému oblečení a šperkům, které by se mohly zachytit v nástroji.
- **Kontrola nástroje:**
 - Před každým použitím zkontrolujte šroubovák na jakékoli známky poškození nebo opotřebení.
 - Nepoužívejte, pokud je rukojeť prasklá nebo hřídel ohnutá.
- **Pracovní prostředí:**
 - Používejte šroubovák v dobře osvětlené pracovní oblasti.
 - Zajistěte, aby vaše pracovní místo bylo čisté a bez rozptýlení.
- **Manipulace:**
 - Vždy držte rukojeť pevně a použijte obě ruce, pokud je to nutné.
 - Vyhněte se nadměrnému tlaku; pokud se šroub neotočí, přehodnotte situaci místo jeho násilného otáčení.

Pokyny pro instalaci a používání

- **Instalace:**

- Ujistěte se, že šroubovák je správné velikosti pro šrouby, se kterými pracujete.
- Zarovnejte špičku šroubováku s hlavou šroubu a aplikujte jemný tlak.

- **Použití:**

- Otočte šroubovákem ve směru hodinových ručiček pro utažení šroubů a proti směru hodinových ručiček pro uvolnění.
- Udržujte stabilní ruku, abyste předešli sklouznutí, což může způsobit zranění nebo poškození.

- **Údržba:**

- Udržujte šroubovák v suchém místě, daleko od vlhkosti a extrémních teplot.
- Ukládejte nástroj do určené toolboxu nebo držáku, abyste předešli náhodnému poškození.

Pokyny pro likvidaci

- **Likvidace:**

- Likvidujte šroubovák v souladu s místními předpisy.
- Pokud je šroubovák poškozený a neopravitelný, měl by být recyklován, pokud je to možné.
- Nevyhazujte do běžného domácího odpadu; zkontrolujte určené recyklační zařízení.

Kontaktní informace pro další podporu

Pro jakékoli dotazy nebo obavy týkající se bezpečnosti a používání ALLEN HEAD FIXEDBLADE SCREWDRIVER se prosím obraťte na kontaktní informace výrobce uvedené s vaším produktem.

Děkujeme, že dodržíte tyto bezpečnostní pokyny, abyste zajistili bezpečný a efektivní zážitek s vaším ALLEN HEAD FIXEDBLADE SCREWDRIVER.